BUSINESS AND FINANCE DIVISION
Report No. B2

OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OGDENSBURG, NEW YORK 13669

SUBJECT: Payment of Warrants and Schedule of Claims
DATE: February 26, 2018

REASON FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION:

To keep the Commissioners informed on the payment of warrants
and schedule of claims.

FACTS AND ANALYSIS:
The Warrants and Schedule of Claims have been prepared by the

Cooperative Business Office for the month of January 2018 and
the same are being presented to the Commissioners.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

None — For information only

APPROVED FOR PRESENTATION TO THE BOARD:

TMV/pks












February 13, 2018 OGDENSBURG CITY SD AU
09:14:06 am
AIP Check Register
Bank Account: CafeComm - Community - Cafeteria
Check Check Pay Check Check
Number Date Type Remit To Warrant Fund Recoded Void Date Reason Amount  Number
060232 01/11/2018 C  A. CAPPIONE, INC 0067 No No $390.00 080232
060233 01/11/2018 C  A.J. MISSERT INC. 0067 No No $225.00 060233
060234 01111/2018 C  ASIAN FOOD SOLUTIONS, INC o067 No No $1.047.70 060234
080235 011172018 C  BIMBO FOOQDS INC. 0067 No No $1,04089 080235
060236 011172018 C COLDTECH REFRIGERATICN LLC 0067 No No $1,939.80 080236
060237 0111172018 € FOBARE'S FRUITS 0067 No No $750.00 080237
060238 0111/2018 C REINHART FOODSERVICE, LLC 0067 No No $1,860.05 060238
060239 01/11/2018 € RENZI FOODSERVICE 0067 No No $3,032.11 060239
060240 01/11/2018 C  SAVE-A-LOT #24743 0057 No No $31.22 060240
060241 01111/2018 C  SYSCO FOOD SVCS OF SYRACUSE 0067 No No $1.833.16 060241
060242 01122018 C  A.J. MISSERT INC. 0068 No No $540.00 060242
060242 01/12/2018 C FOBARE'S FRUITS 0068 No No $600.00 060243
060244 01/12/12018 C PEPSI-COLA OGDENSBURG 0068 No No $1.475.40 060244
BOTTLERS
060245 01/12/2018 C  REINHART FOODSERVICE, LLC 0068 No No $919.95 060245
060246 0112/2018 C  RENZI FOODSERVICE 0068 No No $879.15 060246
060247 011212018 C  SYSCO FOOD SVCS OF SYRACUSE 0068 No No $6,025.86 060247
060248 0111872018 C  BIMBO FOODS INC. on70 No No $947.38 060248
060249 0118712018 C  PEPSI-COLA OGDENSBURG 0070 No No $328.00 060249
BOTTLERS
060250 01182018 C REINHART FOODSERVICE, LLC 0070 No No $1,246.35 060250
060251 0171872018 C RENZI FOODSERVICE 0070 No No $1,317.24 060251
060252 01/25/2018 C  A.J. MISSERT INC. 0073 No No $180.00 060252
060253 01/25/2018 C  BIMBO FOODS INC. 0073 No No $54.31 060253
060254 01/25/2018 C COLDTECH REFRIGERATION LLC 6073 No No $230.00 060254
060255 01/25/2018 C  MERNAWMAIRIN 0073 No No $18.00 060255
060256 01/25/2018 € REINHART FOODSERVICE, LLC 0073 No No $994.24 060256
060257 01/25/2018 C RENZ!I FOODSERVICE co73 No No $920.83 060257
060258 01/25/2018 C SAVE-A-LOT #24743 0073 No No $16.90 060258
060259 01/25/2018 C SYSCO FOOD SVCS OF SYRACUSE 0073 No No $7457.77 060259
Subtotal for Bank Account; CafeComm - Community - Cafeteria Grand Total $36,310.31
Void Total $0.00
Net $36,310.31

WinCap Ver. 18.02.12.2086

Payment Types: C=Computer Check A=Automaled Payment E=Electronic Transfer{Manual} M=Manual Check



February 13, 2018

OGDENSBURG CITY SD

Page 1

09:14:06 am
AP Check Register
Bank Account: CapitalComm - Community - Capital Fund
Check Check Pay Check Check
_Number Date Type Remit To Warrant Fund Recoded Void  Date Reason Amount _Number
029836 01/12/2018 C BERNIER, CARR & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 0068 No No $625.40 029836
029837 0111272018 C BURNS BROTHERS CONTRACTORS 0068 No No $1.068.04 029837
CO., INC.
Subtolal for Bank Account: CapitalComm - Community - Capital Fund Grand Total $1,693.44
Void Total $0.00
Net $1,603.44

WinCap Ver. 18.02.12.2086

Payiment Types: C=Computer Check A=Automaled Payment E=Electronic Transfer(Manual) M=Manual Check



February 13, 2018 OGDENSBURG CITY SD Page 1
09:14:06 am
A/P Check Register
Bank Account: GeneralComm - Community - General
Check Check Pay Check Check
Number Date Type Remit To Warrant Fund Recoded Void  Date Reason Amount Number
020653 01/05/2018 C CENTURYLINK 0065 No No $18.32 0208653
020654 01/08/2018 C ENBRIDGE ST LAWRENCE GAS 00865 No No $4,733.70 0208654
020855 01/09/2018 C  NATIONAL GRID 0065 No No $12,756.50 020655
020656 01/09/2018 C  NYSSMA 0065 No No $1,144.00 020656
020857 01/09/2018 C  VERIZON 0085 No No $42.16 020657
020658 01/11/2018 C  ACTIVE NETWORK, LLC 0067 No No $782.00 020658
0208659 01/11/2018 € ASHLEY\KRISTINA. 0087 No No $214.02 02065¢%
020660 011172018 € BJORK\NTHONY E. 0067 No No $58.85 020660
020661 011112018 C BRICK & MORTAR MUSIC 0067 No No $437.44 020661
020662 01/11/2018 C BUTLERWLOR! 0067 No No $2,175.00 020662
020663 01/11/2018 C CAMFIL USA, INC 0067 No No $467.13 020663
020664 01/11/2018 C CASELLAWASTE SERVICES, INC 0067 No No $2,352.07 020664
020665 011172098 C COMEAU M.D.\CHRISTOPHER 0067 No No $1,916.67 020665
020666 01112098 C DWYERWNGELA M. 0067 No No $8.24 020666
020667 01112018 C _..w%z._,_._zm TECHNOLOGIES GROUP 0067 No Neo $1,365.00 020667
LL
020668 01/11/2018 C GENERAL BROWN CSD 0067 No No $250.00 020668
020669 01/11/2018 C  GILLEE'S AUTO TRUCK & MARINE 0067 No No $191.32 020669
020670 01/41/2018 C HAUN WELDING SUPPLY INC 0067 No No $115.31 020670
020671 01/41/2018 C  HILL & MARKES INC 0067 No No $1,562.11 020671
020672 01/11/2018 C HOWLAND PUMP & SUPPLY CO, INC 0067 No No $288.16 020672
020673 01111/2018 C INTERSTATE MUSIC 0067 No No $6.84 020673
020674 01112018 C  LAWTON ELECTRIC COMPANY 0067 No No $699.43 020674
020675 01112018 C LOWE'S 0067 No No $452.03 020675
020676 0111/2018 C LOWE'S 0067 No No $42300 020676
020677 01/11/2018 € MAPLE CITY AUTO SALES, INC 0067 No No $1500 020877
020678 0111/2018 C MARCINKOWARY E. 0067 No No $13.48 020678
020679 01/11/2018 C  MITCHELL\EMILY 0067 No No $39.32 020679
020680 011172018 C  MITCHELLA\PAMELA J. 0067 No No $39.32 020680
020681 011172018 C NEVCO SPORTS, LLC 0067 No No $137.37 020681
020682 011172018 C  SAVE-A-LOT #24743 0067 No No $5.77 020882
020683 011172018 C  SHIFFLER 0067 No No $397.07 020683
020584 011172018 C  SNELL EQUIPMENT 0067 No No $985.08 020684
020685 011172018 C ST LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES 0067 No No $613,527.32 020685
020686 0111172018 C TENNANT SALES AND SERVICE 0067 No No $144.00 020686
COMPANY
026887 0171172018 C TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 0067 No No $10055 020687
020688 01/1172018 C TUTTLECYNTHIA L. 0067 No No $42.80 020688
020689 0171172018 C TWEEDIE WELDING & FABRIDCATION 0067 No No $78.00 020589
020690 01/11/2018 C  UNIFIRST CORPORATION 0067 No No $143.60 020890
020691 01/12/2018 C  AHLFELD\RICK 0068 Yes No $139.00 020691

WinCap Ver. 18.02.12.2086

Payment Types: C=Computer Check A=Automaied Payment E=Elecironic Transfer(Manual} M=Manual Check



February 13, 2018 OGDENSBURG CITY SD Page 2
09:14:06 am
AIP Check Register
Bank Account: GeneralComm - Community - General

Check Check Pay Check Check
Number Date Type Remit To Warrant Fund Raecoded Vold  Date Reason Amount  Numbaer
020592 01/12/2018 C ANDREWS\STEVE 0068 No No $117.00 020692
020693 01/12/2018 C BARKLEY\RUTH-ANNE M. 0068 No No $26.44 020893
020694 011272018 C  BIGWARFE\KONNOR 0068 Yes No $73.00 020694
020895 01/12/2018 C CAFETERIA FUND 0068 No No $1,334.10 020695
020896 01/12/2018 C CITY ELECTRIC CO INC. oos8 No No $315.60 020696
020697 01/12/2018 C  DINNEENWOHN J. 0068 No No $48.15 020697
020698 0111272018 C DOSERWROBERT 0068 No No $127.50 020698
020699 01122018 € FARRELL\PATRICK 0068 No No $85.00 020699
020700 01/12/2018 C FEEDWATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS, 0068 No No $525.00 020700

INC.

020701 01/12/2018 C FENNELLAKYLE R 0068 Yes No $120.00 020701
020702 0112/2018 C  FIRST STUDENT, INC 0068 No No $66,433.98 020702
020703 01/12/2018 C  GALE\BRIAN 0068 Yes No $155.99 020703
020704 0112/2018 C GERRISH\CASEY 0068 Yes No $99.00 020704
020705 01/12/2018 C  GILLEE'S AUTO TRUCK & MARINE 0068 No No $183.18 020705
020706 01/12/2018 C GIRARDWMICHAEL 0068 No No $103.99 020708
020707 01/12/2018 C  GOLLINGER\ROBERT 0068 Yes No $73.00 020707
020708 01/12/2018 C GOUVERNEUR CS ATHLETIC DEPT 0068 No No $125.00 020708
020709 01/12/2018 C  HALLAHAN\BRIEN 0068 No No $111.00 020709
020710 01/12/2018 C HAUN WELDING SUPPLY INC 0068 No No $221.65 020710
020711 01/12/2018 C HERROMN\RYAN 0068 No No $241.00 02071
020712 01/12/2018 C  HILL & MARKES INC o068 No No $999.60 020712
020713 0112/2018 C  HOWLAND PUMP & SUPPLY CO, INC 0068 No No $32855 020713
020714 01/12/2018 C HUNTERWITCHELL 0068 Yes No $129.00 020714
020715 0111212018 C  JMS MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS 0068 No No $1,146.00 020715
020716 011272018 C KEENANWPHILIP 0068 No No $117.00 020716
020717 01/12/2018 C LaQUIER\HENRY 0068 Yes No $68.66 020717
020718 01/12/2018 C LAWRENCE\KATHLEEN B. 0068 No No $59.22 020718
020719 01/12/2018 C | LAWTON ELECTRIC COMPANY 0068 No No $249.00 020719
020720 01/12/2018 C LEGAULT\LARRY 0068 No No $85.00 020720
020721 01/12/2018 C  LISBON VARSITY CHEERLEADERS 0068 No No $125.00 020721
020722 011212018 C  LOVELYWICTORIA J. 0068 No No $108.78 020722
020723 01/12/2018 C LOWE'S 0068 No No $88.09 020723
020724 01/112/2018 C LOWE'S 0068 No No $73.84 020724
020725 01/12/2018 C  LYNDAKER\WAYNE 0068 Yes No $84.66 020725
020726 01112/2018 C  MAPLE CITY AUTO SALES, INC 0068 No No $36.82 020726
020727 011272018 C  MARSHALL\KIMBERLY A. 0068 No No $42.80 020727
020728 0111212018 C  MCCORMICK\MARK J. 0068 Yes No $169.00 020728
020729 011212018 C  MCNICHOLWACQUELYN C. 0068 No No $184.43 020729
020730 01/12/2018 C MYERS, JRAJAMES S. 0068 Yes No $123.99 020730
020731 011122018 C NCC SYSTEMS INC. 0068 No No $737.21 020731

WinCap Ver. 18.02.12.2086

Payment Types: C=Computer Check A=Automated Payment E=Electronic Transfer(Manual) M=Manual Check



February 13, 2018

09:14:06 am

Check Check
Number Date

020732 0112/2018 C
020733 01/12/2018 C
020734 01/12/2018 C
020735 01/12/2018 C
020736 01/12/2018 C
Q20737 01/12/2018 C
020738 0111272018 C
020739 01/112/2018 C
020740 01/12/12018 C
020741 011122018 C
020742 01/12/2018 C
020743 01/12/2018 C
020744 otM22018 C
020745 01/12/2018 C
020746 01/12/2018 C
020747 0111212018 C
020748 011272018 C
020749 01122018 C
020750 011212018 C
020751 01/17/2018 C
020752 01/17/2018 C
020753 01/18/2018 C
020754 01/18/2018 C
020755 01/18/2018 C
020756 01/18/2018 C
020757 011812018 C
020758 01/18/2018 C
020759 01/18/2018 C
020760 01/18/2018 C
020761 01/18/2018 C
020762 01/18/2018 C
020763 01/18/2018 C
020764 01/18/2018 C
020765 01/18/2018 C
020766 01/18/2018 C
020767 01/18/2018 C
020768 0118/2018 C
020769 01/18/2018 C

WinCap Ver. 18.02.12.2086

OGDENSBURG CITY SD Page 3
AJP Check Register
Bank Account: GeneralComm - Community - General

Check Check
Remit To Warrant Fund Recoded Void Date Reason Amount Number
NORTH COAST THERAPY LLC 0068 No No $1,037.00 020732
NORWOOD-NORFOLK CENTRAL 0068 No No $0,190.87 020733
SCHOOL
PAIGE\TERRY 0068 Yes No $212.00 020734
PHONAK, LLC 0068 No No $6,502.50 020735
REID\WWADE 0068 No No $103.99 020736
ROCKHILL\WOSEPH 0068 Yes No $131.99 020737
SHARPASKYE 0068 No No $71.00 020738
SMITHUEFF 0068 No No $373.54 020739
STARKS\MELISSA L. 0068 No No $21.40 020740
TEDALDRCHRISTINE M. 0068 No No $21.40 020741
THOMPSONLEO 0068 No No $56.66 020742
THORNHILLASCOTT 0068 No No $213.00 020743
TO THE ESTATE OF VIVIAN CORDWELL 0068 No No $868.45 020744
TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN oose No No $134.18 020745
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 0068 No No $392.61 020746
VROMAN\DAVID 0068 Yes No $131.99 020747
WHITE\DREW ooee Yes No $83.00 020748
WILLS\MARY L. 0068 No No $64.20 020749
XEROX CORPORATION 0068 No No $246.00 020750
N.Y.S. UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0069 No No $4,517.32 020751
SMEC 0069 No No $13.046.00 020752
ALDEBARAN INTERPRETING 0070 No No $130.00 020753
ASHLEY'S HOME CENTER 0070 No No $48.30 020754
BARKLEY'S SAFE & LOCK CO 0070 No No §551.45 020755
BRICK & MORTAR MUSIC 0070 No No $107.08 020756
CAFETERIA FUND 0070 No No $1,316.75 020757
CAMFIL USA, INC 0070 No No $167.39 020758
CITY ELECTRIC CO INC, 0070 No No $120.52 020759
DAY AUTOMATION SYSTEMS, INC 0070 No No $5.21525 020760
FERRARA FIORENZA PC 0070 No No $210.69 020761
FRONTENAC CRYSTAL SPRINGS 0070 No No 32525 (20762
GARDNER'S FLOORCOVERING & o070 No No $7.688.60 020763
FURNITURE
GILLEE'S AUTO TRUCK & MARINE 0070 No No $16.03 020764
Greater Ogdensburg Chamber of 0070 No No $160.00 020785
Commerce
HAUN WELDING SUPPLY INC 0070 No No $11.95 020766
HOWLAND PUMP & SUPPLY CO, INC 0070 No No $114.40 Q20767
LAWTON ELECTRIC COMPANY 0070 No No $1.24291 020768
LITTLE FOX INC 0070 No No $180.00 020762

Payment Types: C=Compuler Check A=Automaled Paymeni

E=Electronic Transfer{Manual) M=Manual Check



February 13, 2018 OOUNZMWCWQ CITY SD Page 4
09:14:06 am
AIP Check Register
Bank Account: GeneralComm - Community - General

Check Check  Pay Check Check
Number Date Type_Remit To Warrant Fund Recoded Vold Date Reason Amount Number
020770 01/18/2018 C LOWE'S G070 No No $462.93 020770
020771 01/18/2018 C  MAPLE CITY AUTO SALES, INC 0070 No No $393.05 020771
020772 01/18/2018 C MARCINKOWARY E. 0070 No No $11.24 020772
020773 01/18/2018 C MONTPETIMCHRISTINAD. 0070 No No $13.64 020773
020774 01/18/2018 C NORTH COAST THERAPY LLC 0070 No No $1.44000 020774
020775 01/98/2018 C NORTH COUNTRY THIS WEEK 0070 No No $118.60 020775
020776 01/18/2018 C PARK STREET AGWAY 070 No No $97.96 020776
020777 01/18/2018 C PARKWAY FORD, INC. 0070 No No §87.55 020777
020778 01/18/2018 C ROTHWELL\SARAE. 0070 No No $3745 020778
020779 01/18/2018 C SLCSWD 0070 No No $987.20 020779
020780 01/18/2018 C SLL BOCES 0070 No No $676,208.83 020780
020781 01/18/2018 C  SMITHJEFF 0070 No No $29.49 020781
020782 01/18/2018 C SPRAGUE ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC 0070 No No $11,018.40 020782
020783 0118/2018 C ST JOSEPHS TREATMENT & 0070 No No $680.00 020783

RECOVERY CENTER
020784 01/18/2018 C STOUT'S READY MIX LTD 0070 No No $3,511.32 020784
020785 01118/2018 C TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 0070 No No $19.28 020785
020786 01/18/2018 C UNDERWATER DISCOVERIES 0070 No No $608.40 020786
020787 01/18/2018 C  UNIFIRST CORPORATION 0070 No No $120.75 020787
020788 01/18/2018 C XEROX CORPORATION 0070 No No $434.85 020788
020789 01/25/2018 C  CENTURYLINK 0072 No No $142.55 020789
020790 01/25/2018 C COMPTROLLER, CITY OF 0072 No No $0,807.62 020790
OGDENSBURG

020791 01/26/2018 C ENBRIDGE ST LAWRENCE GAS 0072 No No $12,748.34 02071
020792 01/25/2018 C  NATIONAL GRID 0072 No No $35.74 020792
020793 01/25/2018 C mc_.zowm”rwooimm GLOBAL FINANCIAL 0072 No No $340.00 020793
020794 01/25/2018 C PITNEY BOWES INC 0072 No No $525.00 020794
020795 01/25/2018 C RESERVE ACCOUNT 0072 No No $5,000.00 020795
020796 01/25/2018 C VERIZON 0072 No No $10.04 020796
020797 01/25/2018 C AMAZOMNSYNCE 0073 Yes No $626.59 020797
020798 01/25/2018 C  ASHLEY'S HOME CENTER 0073 No No $27.24 020798
020799 01/25/2018 C  BAILEY\JEFFERY J. 0073 No No $172.00 020789
020800 01/25/2018 C BERG\ROBERT 0073 No No $5.682.07 020800
020801 01/25/2018 C  BERNIER, CARR 8 ASSOCIATES. P.C. 0073 No No $4,417.38 020801
020802 01/25/2018 C BLEVINS BROTHERS INC. 0073 No No $1,151.81 020802
020803 01/25/2018 C  BRICK & MORTAR MUSIC 0073 No No $618.99 020803
020804 01/25/2018 C  CITY ELECTRIC CO INC. 0073 No No $141.50 020804
020805 01/25/2018 C  COLLINS-HAMMOND 0073 No No $527.24 020805
020806 01/25/2018 C DOSER\ROBERT 0073 No No $216.00 020806

WinCap Ver

18.02.12.2086

Payment Types: C=Computer Check A=Automated Payment E=Electronic Transfer(Manual) M=Manual Check



February 13, 2018 OGDENSBURG CITY SD Page 3

09:14:06 am AP Check Register
Bank Account: GeneralComm - Community - General

Check Check Pay Check Check
Number Date T Remit To Warrant Fund Recoded Void Date Reason Amount Number
020807 01/25/2018 C _umn_..m_u<<>._.mm TREATMENT SYSTEMS, 0073 No No $525.00 020807

INC.
020808 01/25/2018 C FIRST STUDENT, INC 0073 No No $70,886.23 020808
020809 01/25/2018 C  FLACKIBRYAN J. 0073 No No $219.80 020809
020810 0172512018 C FURGISONWAMES 0073 No No $56.66 020810
020811 01/25/2098 C  GIRARD\WMICHAEL 0073 No No $111.00 020811
020812 01/25/2018 C GLENS FALLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 0073 No No $359.00 020812
020813 01/25/2098 C  GUASCONNMY S. 0073 No No $42.80 020813
020814 01/25/2018 C HEINEMANN 0073 No No $840.00 020814
020815 01/25/2018 C HERROMN\RYAN 0073 No No $114.00 020815
020816 01/25/2018 C HOOPER\RICHARD W. 0073 No No $55.00 020816
020817 01/25/2018 C  JENEAULTADIANNE M. 0073 No No $21.40 020817
020818 01/25/2018 C  JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC Q073 No No $3,853.31 020818
020819 01/25/2018 C  JONES\PAUL S. 0073 No No $123.00 020819
020820 01/25/2018 C KAEDEN PUBLISHING 0073 No No $108.50 020820
020821 01/25/2018 C KEENANWPHILIP 0073 No No $111.00 020821
020822 01/25/2018 C KIRCHOFFMEAGAN 0073 No No $107.00 020822
020823 01/25/2018 C LaQUIER\HENRY 0073 No No $123.00 020823
020824 01/25/2018 C LEE & LOW BOOKS, INC 0073 No No $104.99 020824
020825 01/25/2018 C LOWE'S 0073 No No $166.75 020825
020826 01/25/2018 C MERRIMAN\RYAN 0073 No No $98.00 020826
020827 01/25/2018 C  MITCHELL\EMILY 0073 No No $29.48 020827
020828 01/25/2018 C  MITCHELLAPAMELA J. 0073 No No $2048 020828
020829 01/25/2018 C OGDENSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY 0073 No No $50,000.00 020829
020830 01/25/2018 C  PAIGE\ROBERTE. 0073 No No $183.99 020830
020831 01/25/2018 C PERNICEWAYDEN 0073 No No $99.00 020831
020832 01/25/2018 C  PIKE\RON 0073 No No $68.66 020832
020833 01/25/2018 C ROBERTSWICHAEL 0073 No No $223.66 020833
020834 0172512018 C SCHOLASTIC INC. 0073 No No $134.07 020834
020835 01/25/2018 C  SPRAGUE ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC 0073 No No $11,226.65 020835
020836 01/25/2018 C ST JOSEPHS TREATMENT & 0073 No No $600.00 020836
RECOVERY CENTER

020837 01252018 C THE PREFERRED GROUP 0073 No No $892.00 020837
020838 01/25/2018 C TREE HOUSE, INCATHE 0073 No No $300.00 020838
020839 01/25/2018 C UNIFIRST CORPORATION 0073 No No $143.60 020839
020840 01/258/2018 C  VALOQIS\DAVID J. 0073 No No $250.00 020840
020841 01/25/2018 C W B MASON CO., INC. 0073 No No $879.97 020841
020842 01/25/2018 C WESTOMANGELA M. 0073 No No $21.40 020842

Paymeni Types: C=Computer Check A=Automaled Payment E=Elecironic Transfer(Manual} M=Manual Check
WinCap Ver. 18.02.12.2086



Fabruary 13, 2018 OOUMZWWCWG CITY SD Page 6
09:14:06 am
A/P Check Register
Bank Account: GeneralComm - Communily - General
Check Check  Pay Check Check

Number Date Type Remit To Warramt Fund Recoded Void  Date Reason Amount _ Number
Subtotal for Bank Account: GeneralComm - Community - General Grand Total $1,660,0890.54
Void Total $0.00
Net $1,660,089.54

WinCap Ver. 18.02.12.2086

Payment Types: C=Computer Check AsAutomated Payment E=Electronic Transfer(Manual) M=Manual Check



February 13, 2018

OGDENSBURG CITY SD

Page 1

09:14:06
am A/P Check Register
Bank Account: ScholarComm - Community - Scholarship
Check Check  Pay Check Check
Number Date Type Remit To Warrant Fund Recoded Void Date Reason Amount  Number
050015 01172018 €  MITCHELL\WILLIAM 0069 No No $2,000.00 050015
050016 01/17/2018 € SUNY POTSDAM 0069 No No $5.500.00 050016
Subtotal for Bank Account: ScholarComm - Community - Scholarship Grand Total $7,500.00
Void Tota! $0.00
Net $7,500.00

Payment Types: C=Computer Check A=Automated Payment E=Electronic Transfer(Manuat} M=Manual Check

WinCap Ver. 18.02.12.2086



February 13, 2018 OGDENSBURG CITY SD

09:14:06 am
A/P Check Register
Bank Account: SpecAidComm - Community - Special Aid

Page 1

Check Check Pay Check Check
Number Date Type RemitTo Warrant Fund Recoded Void Date Reason Amount Number
039820 0172512018 C  WILKINSON\SHANDRICA M. 0073 No No $556.80 039820
Subtotal for Bank Account: SpecAidComm - Community - Special Ald Grand Total $556.80
Void Tota! $0.00
Net $556.80

Payment Types: C=Compuler Check A=Automated Payment E=Elecironic Transfer(Manual} M=Manual Check

WinCap Ver. 18.02.12.2086



February 13, 2018 OGDENSBURG CITY SD Page 1
08:34:06 2m AIP Check Register
Bank Account: TAComm - Community - TA
Check Check Pay Check Check
_Number Date Type Remit To Warrant _Fund Recodsd Void _ Date Reason Amount Number
013764 01/12/2018 C AFLAC NEW YORK 0066 TA No No $196,92 013764
013765 0171212018 C C.S.E.A. INC. 0066 TA No No $2,593.74 013765
013766 0112/2018 C  CLAXTON-HEPBURN HOSPITAL 0066 TA No No $60.56 013766
FOUNDATION, INC
013767 01122018 C COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION AND a6  TA No No $102.13 013767
FINANCE
013768 01/12/2018 C ED-MED CREDIT UNION 0066 TA No No $5,776.00 013768
013769 01/12/2018 C Mwm HIGHER EDUCATION SERVICES 0066 TA No No $81.25 013769
RP.
013770 01/12/2018 C  NYSUT BENEFIT TRUST 0066 TA No No $831.32 013770
013771 011122098 C OGDENSBURG HOUSING AUTHORITY 00g6 TA No No $435.00 013771
013772 01/12/2018 C  Ogdensburg Snack Pack Program\The 0066 TA No No $40.28 013772
013773 01/12/2018 C PREFERRED GROUP PLANS, INC. 0066 TA No No $5,337.42 013773
013774 01/12/2018 C  SCHOOL ADMIN. ASSOC. OF NYS 0066 TA No No $213.82 013774
013775 01/12/2018 C ST LAWRENCE COUNTY SHERIFF 0066 TA No No $354.49 013775
013776 01/12/2018 C  U.S. DEPARTMENT CF EDUCATION 0066 TA No No $110.83 013776
013777 0111212098 C VOTE COPE 0066 TA No No $346.50 013777
013778 01/26/2018 C AFLAC NEW YORK 007t TA No No $196.92 013778
013779 01/26/2018 C C.S.E.A, INC. 0071 A No No $2,61455 013779
013780 01/26/2018 C  CLAXTON-HEPBURN HOSPITAL 071 TA No No $60.56 013780
FOUNDATION, INC
013781 01/26/2018 C COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION AND 0071 TA No No $117.03 013781
FINANCE
013782 01/26/2018 C ED-MED CREDIT UNION 0071 TA No No §$5,776.00 013782
013783 01/26/2018 C NYS HIGHER EDUCATION SERVICES 0071 TA No No $83.24 013783
CORP,
013784 01/26/2018 C NYSUT BENEFIT TRUST 0071 TA No No $831.32 013784
013785 01/26/2018 C OGDENSBURG HOUSING AUTHORITY 0071 TA No No $435.00 013785
013786 01/26/2018 C  Ogdensburg Snack Pack Program\The 007t TA No No $40.28 013786
013787 01/268/2018 C PREFERRED GROUP PLANS, INC, 0071 TA No No $5.537.18 013787
013788 01/26/2018 C SCHOOL ADMIN. ASSOC. OF NYS 0071 TA No No $213.92 013788
013789 01/26/2018 C ST LAWRENCE COUNTY SHERIFF 0071 TA No No $371.47 013789
013790 01/26/2018 C  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 0071 TA No No $110.83 013790
013791 01/26/2018 C VOTE COPE 0071 TA No No $346.50 013791
013792 01/29/2018 C CSEAEMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND 0074 TA No No $1.759.86 013792
013793 01/29/2018 C METLIFE (METROMATIC) 0074 TA No No $198.38 013793
013794 01/29/2018 C NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE INS. 0074 TA No No $113.75 013794
CO.
013795 01/29/2018 C NYS TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 0074 TA No No $7.650.50 013795
SYSTEM
013796 01/29/2018 C PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE CO OF 0074 TA No No $1805 013796

WinCap Ver. 18.02.12 2086

AMERICA\THE

Payment Types: C=Computer Check A=Auiomaied Payment E=Eleclronic Transfer(Manual) M=Manual Check



February 13, 2013 OGDENSBURG CITY SD Page 2
09:14:06 am
AIP Check Register
Bank Account: TAComm - Community - TA
Check Check  Pay Check Check

Number Date Type Remit To Warrant Fund Recoded Void Date Reason Amount Number

1820BLKO  01/12/2018 E OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL 0066 TA No No $38.00 1820BLKO
DISTRICT

1820CHILD 0112/2018 E  NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESSING 0066 TA No No $2,236.47 1820CHILD
CENTER

1820DECOMP 01/12/2018 E  THE NEW YORK STATE DEFERRED 0066 TA No No $5092.72 1820DECOMP
COMP. PLAN

1820EQUIT 01/12/2018 E  OMNI GROUPATHE 0086 TA No No $1.465.00 1820EQUIT

1820FEDTAX 01/12/2018 E  INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 0066 TA No No $73,694.28 1820FEDTAX

1820FICA 01/12/2018 E INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 0066 TA No No $76,448.84 1820FICA

1820ING 01/12/2018 € OMNI GROUP\THE oges TA No No $1.175.00  1820ING

1820LEGED 01/12/2018 E  OMNI GROUP\THE 0066 TA No No $4,040.00 1820LEGED

1820MEDI 01/12/2018 E  INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 0066 TA No No $17,879.16  1820MEDI

1820METLIF 0112/2018 E = OMNI GROUPATHE 0066 TA No No $3.438.00 1820METLIF

1820NY 01/12/2018 E  NYS TAX DEPARTMENT 0066 TA No No $26,856.14  1820NY

18200PPER 01/12/2018 E  OMNI GROUP\THE 0066 TA No No $7.040.93 18200PPER

1820RIVER 01/12/2018 E  OMNI GROUP\THE 0066 TA No No $851.55 1820RIVER

1821BLKO 01/26/2018 E OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL ao71 TA No No $38.00 1821BLKO
DISTRICT

1821CHILD 01/26/2018 E  NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESSING 0071 TA No No $2,236.47 1821CHILD
CENTER

1821DECOMP 01/26/2018 E  THE NEW YORK STATE DEFERRED 0071 TA No No $5,092.72 1821DECOMP
COMP. PLAN

1821EQUIT  01/26/2018 E  OMNI GROUPATHE 00 TA No No $1,465.00 1821EQUIT

1821ERS4  01/26/2018 E  NYS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 0074 TA No No $601.69 1821ERS4
SYSTEM

1821ERS5  01/26/2018 E  NYS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 0074 TA No No $42790 1B21ERSS
SYSTEM

1821ERSS  01/26/2018 E  NYS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 0074 TA No No $1.543.63 1821ERS6
SYSTEM

1821ERSAR4 01/26/2018 E  NYS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 0074 TA No No $0.46 1821ERSAR4
SYSTEM

1821ERSARR 01/26/2018 E  NYS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 0074 TA No No $200.00 1821ERSARR
SYSTEM

1821ERSLON 01/26/2018 E  NYS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 0074 TA No No $3,164.00 1821ERSLON
SYSTEM

1821FEDTAX 01/26/2018 E  INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 0071 TA No No $57.235.74 1821FEDTAX

1821FICA 01/26/2018 E INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 0071 TA Na No $73.054.82 1821FICA

1821ING 01/26/2018 E  OMNI GROUPATHE 0071 TA No No $1,175.00 1821ING

1821LEGED 01/26/2018 E  OMNI GROUPATHE 0071 TA No No $4,265.00 1821LEGED

1821MEDI 01/26/2018 E INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 0071 TA No No $17,087.82 1821MEDI

1821METUF 01/26/2018 E  OMNI GROUP\THE 0071 TA No No $3,438.00 1821METLIF

1821NY 01/26/2018 E  NYS TAX DEPARTMENT 0071 TA No No $25610.58 1821NY

18210PPER 01/26/2018 £ OMNI GROUP\THE 0071 TA No No $7.040.93 18210PPER

1821RIVER 01/26/2018 E  OMNI GROUP\THE 0071 TA No No $851.55 1821RIVER

WinCop Ver. 18.02.12 2086

Payment Types. C=Computer Check A=Automated Payment E=Electronic Transfer(Manual) M=Manual Check



February 13, 2018
09:14:06 am

OGDENSBURG CITY SD

A/P Check Register
Bank Account: TAComm - Community - TA

Page 3

Check Check Pay Check Check
Number Date Type Remit To Warrant_Fund Recoded Vold  Date Reason Amount _Number
Subtotal for Bank Account: TAComm - Community - TA Grand Total $467,752.10
Void Total $0.00
Net $467,752.10
Grand Total $2,173,902.19
Void Total $0.00
Net $2,173,902.19
| Selection Criteria
Bank Account: Alt
Check date is between 01/01/2018 and 01/31/2018
Sont by: Check Number
Printed by Marie Brown

WinCap Ver. 18.02.12.2086

Payment Types: C=Computer Check A=Automated Paymenl E=Electronic Transfer{Manual} M=Manual Check



February 13, 2018 OGDENSBURG CITY SD Page 1

09:15:20 am Warrant Report
Fiscal Year: 2018

Bank Account: COMMUNITY - GENERAL
Warrant: 0065-UT 13 UTILITIES WARRANT

Invoice Amt. Check Number
P.O. Number  Account Description Trans/Payment For This Check Payment Amt. Check Date
CENTURYLINK
Invoice: 1429380716 Acct # 83543771{AP ID# 002030) 18.32
18-00028 A-1620-425-32-03 TELEPHONE OFA 01/09/2018 6.10
18-00028 A-1620-425-32-05 TELEPHONE MADILL 01/09/2018 6.11
18-00028 A-1620-425-32-06 TELEPHONE KENNEDY 01/09/2018 6.11
Subtotal for group 18.32 18.32
Check total for 001040-CENTURYLINK {**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 1,346.78) 1832 C 020653
1/9/2018
ENBRIDGE ST LAWRENCE GAS
Invoice: 3026816475/1217 ACCT 30268-16475[AP 10# 002023) 1,281.52 '
18-00034 A-1620-425-30-03 NATURAL GAS OFA 01/09/2018 1,381.52
Invoice: 3027816483/1217 ACCT 30278-16483[AP 1D¥# 002023) 3,352.18
18-00034 A-1620-425-30-06 NATURAL GAS KENNEDY 01/09/2018 3,352.18
Check total for 058790-ENBRIDGE ST LAWRENCE GAS {**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 43,745.04) 473370 C 020654
1/9/2018
NATIONAL GRID
Invoice: 3814007105/122017 ACCT 38140-07105[AF |D# 002022) 2,783.12
18-00029 A-1620-425-29-06 ELECTRICITY KENNEDY 01/09/2018 2,783.12
Invoice: 7045218109/1217 ACCT 70452-18109[AP 1D# 002022) 1,363.32
18-0002¢9 A-1620-425-29-05 ELECTRICITY MADILL 01/09/2018 1,363.32
Involce: 9570206100/1217 ACCT 95702-06100[AP 1D# 002022) 5.641.02
18-00029 A-1620-425-29-03 ELECTRICITY QFA 01/09/2018 5,641.02
Invoice: 9590206106/1217 ACCT 95902-06106[AP ID# 002022) 2.969.04
18-0002¢9 A-1620-425-29-08 ELECTRICITY DOME 01/09/2018 2.,969.04
Check total for 036975-NATIONAL GRID (**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 76,938.07) 12,756.50 C 020655
11912018
NYSSMA
Invoice: 2018 NYSSMA [AP ID# 002031) 1.144.00
18-00759 A-2110-400-00-03 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE 9-12 01/09/2018 1,144.00
Check total for 000254-NYSSMA {"*Fiscal Year Paid to Date 2,109.00) 1,144.00 C 020656

WinCap Ver.18.02.12.2086  « yiandor fiscal vear to date amounts include payments on this warrant. Totals exclude expenses for prior vear pavables.



February 13, 2018

OGDENSBURG CITY SD Page 2
09:15:20 am Warrant Report
Fiscal Year: 2018
Bank Account: COMMUNITY - GENERAL
Warrant: 0065-UT 13 UTILITIES WARRANT
Invoice Amt. Check Number
P.O. Number  Account Description Trans/Payment For This Check Payment Amt. Check Date
11912018
VERIZON
Invoice: 12/28/17 Acct # 3153935477084261[AP ID# 002024] 42.18
18-00030 A-1620-425-32-03 TELEPHONE OFA 01/09/2018 4216
Check total for 064404-VERIZON (**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 325.59) 4216 C 020657
1/0/2018
Total for Bank Account: GeneralComm COMMUNITY - GENERAL 18,694.68

WinCap Ver. 18.02.12.2086

** Vendor fiscal year to date amounts include pavments on this warrant. Totals exclude expenses for prior vear pavables,



February 13, 2018 OGDENSBURG CITY SD

09:15:20 am Warrant Report

Fiscal Year: 2018
Warrant: 0065-UT 13 UTILITIES WARRANT

Page 3

Invoice Amt. Check Number
P.O. Number  Account Description Trans/Payment For This Chack Payment Amt. Check Date
Total for assigned computer checks 18,694.68
Total for unassigned payments 0.00
Total for manual checks 0.00
Tatal for automated payments 0.00
Total for electronic transfers (manual) 0.00
Centified warrant amount 18,694.68
Total of credits associated with cash replacement checks issued 0.00
Total for Warrant Report 18,694.68
Net Disbursement by Fund - All Payments
Fund Summary
A $ 18,604.63
[Bank Account Summary Computer Checks Cash Replacement Auto Paymnts EFT's Transactions
COMMUNITY - GENERAL 5 Checks (020653-020657) 0 0 0 5 $ 18,694.68

I hereby certify that | have audited the claims for the 5 checks and 0 electronic disbursements above, in the total
amount of $ 18,694.68 You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim
allowed and charge each to the proper fund.

Date Claims Auditor

WinCap Ver.18.0212.2086 o Vendor fiscal vear to date amounts include pavments on this warrant. Totals exctude expenses for prior vear payables.




February 13, 2018
09:15:20 am

OGDENSBURG CITY SD

Warrant Report
Fiscal Year: 2018

Warrant: 0065-UT 13 UTILITIES WARRANT

Payment Amt.

Page 4

Check Date

Selection Criteria

WinCap Ver. 18.02,12.2086

Show check numbers
Don't show address
BDon't show Non-PO Item Descriptions
Show check dates
Don't show voided notes
Don't show page with voided items
Sort by: Check
Printed by Marie Brown

** Vendor fiscal vear to date amounts include payments on this warrant. Totals exclude expenses for prior vear payables.



February 13, 2018 OGDENSBURG CITY SD Page 1

09:15:40 am Warrant Report
Fiscal Year: 2018

Bank Account: COMMUNITY - TA
Warrant: 0066-TO COVER PAYROLL CHECKS FOR 01/12/18

Invoice Amt. Check Number
P.O. Number  Account Description Trans/Payment For This Check Payment Amt. Check Date
AFLAC NEW YORK
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18[AP I1D# 002035) 196.92
GAL Acct; TADZ0.09 AFLAC 011212018 . 19692
Check total for 000483-AFLAC NEW YORK {**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 3,455.88) 19692 C 013764
11212018
C.S.E.A, INC.
Invoice: (1/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18{AP ID# 002046] 2,456.24
GI/L Acct: TA024.00 Association and Union Dues 01/12/2018 2,456.24
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18{AP ID# 002051] 137.50
GIL Acct: TA020.03 Security Life insurance 01/12/2018 137.50
Check total for 003690-C.S.E.A., INC, {™Fiscal Year Paid to Date 34,999.23) 2,593.74 C 013765
111212018
CLAXTON-HEPBURN HOSPITAL FOUNDATION, INC
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18[AP ID# 002045) 60.56
Gil. Acct: TAD34.00 Claxton-Hepburn Hospital 01/112/2018 60.56
Check total for 006921-CLAXTON-HEPBURN HOSPITAL FOUNDATION, INC {*"Fiscal Year Paid to Date 545.04) 60.56 C 013766
111212018
COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION AND FINANCE
Invoice: 01/112/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18[AP 1D# 002042] 103.13
GIL Acct: TA023.00 Income Executions 01/12/2018 ' 103.13
Check total for 040401-COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION AND FINANCE {"*Fiscal Year Paid to Date 889.29) 103.13 C 013767
11212018
ED-MED CREDIT UNION
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18[AP |D# 002048] 5,776.00
GIL Acct: TA024.01 OEA Dues 01112/2018 5,776.00
Check total for 041060-ED-MED CREDIT UNION {**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 69,687.00) 577600 C 013768
. 1M12/2018
NYS HIGHER EDUCATION SERVICES CORP.
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18{AP ID# 002041] 81.25

WinCap Ver.18.02.12.2086  « yendor fiscal vear to date amounts include pavments on this warrant. Totals exclude expenses for prior vear pavables.



February 13, 2018 OGDENSBURG CITY SD

09:15:40 am Warrant Report

Fiscal Year: 2018

Bank Account: COMMUNITY - TA
Warrant: 0066-TO COVER PAYROLL CHECKS FOR 01/12118

Page 2

Invoice Amt. Check Number
P.O. Number  Account Description Trans/Payment For This Check Payment Amt. Check Date
GIL Acct: TA023.00 Income Executions 01/12/2018 81.25
Check total for 040464-NYS HIGHER EDUCATION SERVICES CORP. {"Fiscal Year Paid to Date 1,505.83) 81.25 013769
111212018
NYSUT BENEFIT TRUST
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18[AP ID# 002047) 831.32
G/L Acct: TA020.07 NYSUT 01/12/2018 831.32
Check total for 040459-NYSUT BENEFIT TRUST (**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 9,994.41) 831.32 013770
11212018
OGDENSBURG HOUSING AUTHORITY
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18[AP |D# 002049) 435.00
G/L Acct: TA033.00 Miscellanecus 011272018 435.00
Check total for 041155-OGDENSBURG HOUSING AUTHORITY {™Fiscal Year Paid to Date 5,655.00) 435.00 013771
1/12/2018
The Ogdensburg Snack Pack Program
invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18{AP |D# 002052] 40.28
Gl Acct: TA085.04 Snackpack Program 01/12/2018 40.28
Check total for 002058-The Ogdensburg Snack Pack Program {"*Fiscal Year Paid to Date 493.36) 40.28 013772
114212018
PREFERRED GROUP PLANS, INC.
tnvoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18{AP 104 002036) 375.00
G/L Acct: TAO17.01 Deferred Depend Care FLEX 01/12/2018 375.00
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18[AP ID¥ 002037] 4,757.87
G/L Acct: TAO17.00 Deferred Medical FLEX 01/12/2018 4,757.87
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18[AP D3 002038) 204.55
G/L Acct: TAD17.02 Defemred Expense FLEX 01/12/2018 204.55
Check total for 045380-PREFERRED GROWUP PLANS, INC. (™Fiscal Year Paid to Date 64,596.33) 5,337.42 013773
111212018
SCHOOL ADMIN. ASSOC. OF NYS
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18[AP 1D# 002050} 213.92

WinCap Ver. 18.02.12.2086

“* Vendor fiscal vear to date amounts include pavments on this warrant. Totals exclude expenses for prior vear pavables,



February 13, 2018 OGDENSBURG CITY SD

09:15:40 am Warrant Report

Fisca! Year: 2018

Bank Account: COMMUNITY - TA
Warrant: 0066-TO COVER PAYROLL CHECKS FOR 01/12/18

Page 3

Invoice Amt. Check Number
P.O. Number  Account Description Trans/Payment For This Check Payment Amt. Check Date
GIL Acct: TA024.02 SAANYS Dues /1272018 213.92
Check total for 054030-SCHOOL ADMIN. ASSOC. OF NYS (**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 2,357.94) 213.92 013774
111212018
ST LAWRENCE COUNTY SHERIFF
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/1 8[AP |D# 002043]) 354,49
G/L Acct: TA023.00 Income Executions 01/12/2018 354.49
Check total for 058762-ST LAWRENCE COUNTY SHERIFF (**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 3,560.01) 354.49 013775
11212018
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/1 8{AP 1D# 002040] 110.83
G/L Acct: TA023.00 Income Executions 01/12/2018 110.83
Check totat for 063270-U.5. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION {**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 997.47) 110.83 013776
111212018
VOTE COPE
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/1 8[AP 1D# 002053] 346.50
G/L Acct: TA035.02 Vote Cope 0112/2018 346.50
Check total for 067430-VOTE COPE {**Fiscal Year Paid to Dale 4,162.00) 346.50 613777
1112/2018
OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18[AP ID# 002044] 38.00
GIL Acct: TA085.02 Block O Booster Club 01/12/2018 38.00
Check total for 001229-0GDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT {**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 466.00) 38.00 1820BLKO
111212018
NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESSING CENTER
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12118[AP ID# 002039) 2,236.47
GiL Acct: TAG23.00 Income Executions 01/12/2018 2,236.47
Check totat for 058761-NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESSING CENTER (**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 31 411.96) 2,236.47 1820CHILD
1122018

WinCap ver. 18.02.12.2086

** Vendor fiscal vear to date amounts include payments on this warrant. Totals exclude expenses for prior vear pavables.



February 13, 2018 OGDENSBURG CITY SD

09:15:40 am Warrant Report
Fiscal Year: 2018

Bank Account: COMMUNITY - TA
Warrant: 0066-TO COVER PAYROLL CHECKS FOR 01/12/18

Page 4

Invoice Amt. Check Number
P.O. Number  Account Description Trans/Payment For This Check Payment Amt. Check Date
THE NEW YORK STATE DEFERRED COMP. PLAN
Invoice: 01/12/12018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18{AP ID# 002055] 5,002.72
GIL Acct: TAD7.10 NYS Deferred Comp Plan 0111272018 5,002.72
Check total for 001093-THE NEW YORK STATE DEFERRED COMP. PLAN {**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 76,979.17) 5,092.72 1820DECOMP
112/2018
THE OMNE GROUP
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18[AP I1D# G02056] 1,465.00
G/L Acct: TA029.00 Employee Annuities 01/12/2018 1,465.00
Check total for 041493-THE OMNI GROUP {**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 421,741.56) 1,465.00 1820EQUIT
112/2018
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18[AP ID# 002032] 73,694.28
G/L Acet: TA022.00 Federal Income Tax 0112/2018 73.694.28
Check total for 023900-INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE {**Fiscal Year Paid o Date 2,547,490.18) 73,694.28 1820FEDTAX
112/2018
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
Invoice; 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12M18[AP 1D# 002033} 76,448.84
GIL Acct: TAD26.00 Social Security Tax 01/12/2018 76,448.84
Check total for 022900-INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE {"Fiscal Year Paid to Date 2,547,490.18) 76,448.84 1820FICA
1H2/2018
THE OMNI GROUP .
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 0%/12/18[AP ID# 002057) 1,175.00
GIL Acct: TA029.00 Employee Annuities 01/12/2018 1,175.00
Check tetal for 041493-THE OMNI GROUP {**Fiscal Year Patd to Date 421,741.56) 1,175.00 1820ING
112/2018
THE OMNI GROUP
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18[AP ID# 002058] 4,040.00
G/L Acct: TAD29.00 Employee Annuities G1/12/2018 4,040.00
Chack total for 041493-THE OMNI GROUP ("*Fiscal Year Pald to Date 421,741.56) 4,040.00 1820LEGED

WinCap Ver. 18.02.12.2086

** Vendor fiscal vear to date amounts include payments on this warrant. Totals exclude expenses for prior vear pavables.



February 13, 2018 OGDENSBURG CITY SD

09:15:40 am Warrant Report

Fiscal Year: 2018

Bank Account: COMMUNITY - TA
Warrant: 0066-TO COVER PAYROLL CHECKS FOR 01/12/18

Page 5

Invoice Amt, Chack Number
P.O. Number  Account Description Trans/Paywment For This Check Payment Amt. Check Date
1122018
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18[AP |D# 002034) 17.879.16
G/ Acct: TAD26.00 Social Security Tax 01/12/2018 17,879.16
Check total for 023900-INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE (**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 2,547,490.18) 17,879.16 1820MEDI
112/2018
THE OMNI GROUP
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18[AP 1D# 002059) 3,438.00
G/L Acct; TAD29.00 Employee Annuilies 01/12/2018 3.438.00
Check total for 041483-THE OMNI GROUP (**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 421,741.56) 3,438.00 1820METLIF
1/12/2018
NYS TAX DEPARTMENT
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18{AP |D# 002054) 26.,856.14
GIL Acct; TAD21.00 New York Slate Income Tax o1/12/2018 26,856.14
Check total for 040465-NYS TAX DEPARTMENT (**Fiscal Year Paid to Date 415,802.51) 26,856.14 1820NY
1112/2018
THE OMNI GROUP
Invoice: 01/12/2018 PAYROLL COVER CHECKS FOR 01/12/18[AP ID# 002060) 7.040.93
GIL Acct: TA029.00 Employee Annuities 01/12/12018 7.040.93